

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 945 of 2023

=====

ANUJ BALKISHAN AGRAWAL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

PARTY IN PERSON(5000) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

MS JIRGA JHAVERI, ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 17/08/2023

ORAL ORDER

Heard the party-in-person.

NOTICE returnable on **SEPTEMBER 14, 2023.**

Learned Additional Public Prosecutor waives service of
notice on behalf of the respondent – State.

CAROLINE

Sd/-
(GITA GOPI, J)