

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 945 of 2023****With****CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FIXING DATE OF EARLY HEARING) NO. 1 of 2023****In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 945 of 2023****ANUJ BALKISHAN AGRAWAL****Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT****Appearance:****JUCKY LUCKY CHAN(8033) for the Applicant(s) No. 1****MR ANUJ K TRIVEDI(6251) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4****PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1****CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO****Date : 19/10/2023****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Dhaval Kansara for the applicant states that now he has instruction to appear for the applicant and he is replacing Jucky Lucky Chan and therefore, he may be permitted to file his appearance.

Learned Jucky Lucky Chan who is present in the Court states that he has no objection, if learned advocate Mr. Kansara appears for the applicant.

Learned advocate Mr. Kansara is permitted to file his appearance.

Stand over to 27.10.2023.

(S. V. PINTO,J)**F.S.KAZI....**