

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 945 of
2023**

=====

ANUJ BALKISHAN AGRAWAL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR D V KANSARA(7498) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR ANUJ K TRIVEDI(6251) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

**Date : 02/08/2024
ORAL ORDER**

1. Heard Ms. Purvanjali Anuj Agrawal - respondent No.2, who is present before this Court.
2. This Court wanted both the sides to commit some terms for larger benefit of both the minors, but it appears that there is no likelihood of settlement and this matter is adjourned.
3. Learned advocate for the petitioner has retired from the matter. The party-in-person – Anuj Balkishan Agrawal is representing in the matter. Let his name be reflected as party-in-person in the cause list. Registry to make necessary change.

Let the matter be listed on 04.09.2024.

(GITA GOPI,J)

Vikramsinh Amarsinh