

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 1157  
of 2024**

**With**

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 945 of 2023**

**With**

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1158 of 2024**

=====

**ANOOJ BALKRISHNA AGARWAL**

**Versus**

**STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**

=====

**Appearance:**

**PARTY IN PERSON(5000) for the Applicant(s) No. 1**

**MR ANUJ K TRIVEDI(6251) for the Respondent(s) No. 4**

**PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA**

**Date : 01/08/2025**

**COMMON ORAL ORDER**

The matters have been referred to the mediation, but the mediation is failed. So, let the matters be posted for final hearing on 25.08.2025.

Record and Proceedings to be called for from the concerned court below, so as to reach this Court by the next date of hearing.

ABHISHEK

Sd/-  
**(L. S. PIRZADA, J)**