

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 945 of
2023**

=====

ANUJ BALKISHAN AGRAWAL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

JUCKY LUCKY CHAN(8033) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR ANUJ K TRIVEDI(6251) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI**Date : 10/10/2025****ORAL ORDER**

1. It is submitted on behalf of the learned advocate for the applicant that he has retired from the present application. The applicant has appeared through hybrid mode from jail and has endorsed the said fact. The applicant has further submitted that he seeks permission to appear as party-in-person, and a certificate of competence has been submitted before this Court. The said request stands acceded to.

2. List the matter on 07.11.2025.

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

MVP